ATTENTION RESIDENTS OF
THE TOWN OF DOVER
HOUSING REHABILITATION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

Financial assistance is available for the rehabilitation of owner-occupied one-
family houses to assist residents in the removal of unsafe conditions in their
dwellings, such as plumbing, heating/energy, electrical, lead-based paint, roof,
structural, siding and wall masonry, exterior painting, interior improvements and
premise repairs. Funding is provided under the local Rehabilitation Program. To
be eligible for assistance, applicants must meet federally recognized income
guidelines:
MAXIMUM INCOME BY NUMBER OF
PERSONS PER HOUSEHOLD

PERSON INCOME TARGET

$45,100
51,550
58,000
64,400
69,600
74,750
79,750
85,050

O~NO O WNE

If you would like to receive more information about the program, answer the
following questions and return this ad to the address shown below:

Name:

Address:

Telephone No:

No. of Persons in Household:

Total Approx. Household Income:

Check if Head of Household is: Elderly Handicapped Female

Town of Dover Housing Rehabilitation Program
Attention: William Close, Town Administrator
Town Hall

37 North Sussex Street

Dover, New Jersey 07802-0798



	Text2: 
	Text3: 
	Text4: 
	Text5: 
	Text6: 
	Check Box3: Off
	Check Box4: Off
	Check Box5: Off


