ATTENTION RESIDENTS OF THE TOWN OF DOVER HOUSING REHABILITATION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

Financial assistance is available for the rehabilitation of owner-occupied onefamily houses to assist residents in the removal of unsafe conditions in their dwellings, such as plumbing, heating/energy, electrical, lead-based paint, roof, structural, siding and wall masonry, exterior painting, interior improvements and premise repairs. Funding is provided under the local Rehabilitation Program. To be eligible for assistance, applicants must meet federally recognized income quidelines:

MAXIMUM INCOME BY NUMBER OF PERSONS PER HOUSEHOLD

PERSON	INCOME TARGET	
1	\$45,100	
2	51,550	
3	58,000	
4	64,400	
5	69,600	
6	74,750	
7	79,750	
8	85,050	

If you would like to receive more information about the program, answer the following questions and return this ad to the address shown below:

Name:			
Address:			
Telephone No:			
No. of Persons in Household:			
Total Approx. Household Income:			
Check if Head of Household is:	Elderly	Handicapped	Female

Town of Dover Housing Rehabilitation Program Attention: William Close, Town Administrator Town Hall 37 North Sussex Street Dover, New Jersey 07802-0798